
Participating IUs

  IU PIIC Mentors work with instructional coaches to focus on increasing student engagement
and improving student achievement through the implementation of the PLN framework and
other evidence-based literacy strategies.   

                    

IU 1 - Intermediate Unit 1
IU PIIC Mentor: Jordan Lozosky
jordan.lozosky@iu1.org

IU 3 - Allegheny IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Heather Moschetta
heather.moschetta@aiu3.net

IU 4 - Midwestern IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Diane McGaffic
diane.mcgaffic@miu4.org

IU 5 - Northwest Tri-County IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Donette Porter
donette_porter@iu5.org

IU 6 - Riverview IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Suzanne Reed
sreed@riu6.org

IU 7 - Westmoreland IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Cindy Shaffer
cshaffer@wiu.k12.pa.us

IU 8 - Appalachia IU
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Participating IUs

IU PIIC Mentor: Jen Herncane
jherncane@iu08.org IU 9 - Seneca Highlands IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Teri Everettteverett@iu9.org

IU 10 - Central IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Diane Hubona
dhubona@ciu10.org

IU 11 - Tuscarora IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Alicia Hull
aahull@tiu11.org

IU 13 - Lancaster-Lebanon IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Terri Lewis
therese_lewis@iu13.org

IU 14 - Berks County IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Gail Porrazzo
gaipor@berksiu.org

IU 15 - Capital Area IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Scott Snyder
scsnyder@caiu.org

    

IU 16 - Central Susquehanna IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Christine Mitcheltree
cmitcheltree@csiu.org

IU 17 - BLaST IU
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Participating IUs

IU PIIC Mentor: Brooke Beiter
bbeiter@iu17.org

IU 18 - Luzerne IU
IU PIIC Mentor:  Sondra Humenansky
shumenansky@liu18.org

IU 19 - Northeastern Educational IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Mike Zwanch
mzwanch@iu19.org

IU 20 - Colonial IU
IU PIIC Mentor:  Missy Petrilak
mpetrilak@ciu20.org

IU 22 - Bucks County IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Carol Adams
caroladams@verizon.net

IU 23 - Montogmery County IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Amber Molloy
amolloy@mciu.org

IU 24 - Chester County IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Janine Presloid
JanineP@cciu.org

IU 25 - Delaware County IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Jamie Pitcavage
jpitcavage@dciu.org
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Participating IUs

IU 27 - Beaver Valley IU
PIIC Mentor: Lori Ceremuga
lbc@BVIU.org

IU 28 - ARIN IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Jeremy Gabborin
jeremy.gabborin@iu28.org

IU 29 - Schuykill IU
IU PIIC Mentor: Andy Gavalis
gavaa@iu29.org

  
      REGIONAL MENTOR COORDINATORS (RMC)
  
      

Charles Territo
charley110@verizon.net
RMC-Mentor Team: IUs 3, 4, 5, 6, & 27 

Kathy Gori
kgori@comcast.net
RMC-Mentor Team: IUs 1, 7, 8, 9, 10, & 28

Tom Sebastian
tmsebastian@comcast.net
RMC-Mentor Team: IUs 11, 13, 14, 15, & 29 

    

Gen Battisto
genb@ptd.net
RMC-Mentor Team: IUs 16, 17, 18, 19, & 20

Virginia Glatzer
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Participating IUs

vglatzer@infostweb.com
RMC-Mentor Team: IUs 22, 23, 24, & 25

  
      

 To learn more about each of our IU PIIC Mentors and RMCs, check out the Mentor Bios  page!
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